From: Monroe, Pamela
Sent: Monday, March 2, 2020 9:01 AM
To: 'antrimbiz@tds.net' <<u>antrimbiz@tds.net</u>>
Subject: RE: Justin Richardson

Donna-Thank you for the quick response. Sincerely, Pam

Pamela G. Monroe Administrator Site Evaluation Committee 21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429 Phone 603-271-2435 Fax 603-271-3878 Pamela.monroe@sec.nh.gov http://www.nhsec.nh.gov/index.htm

From: Donna Hanson <<u>antrimbiz@tds.net</u>>
Sent: Monday, March 2, 2020 8:59 AM
To: Monroe, Pamela <<u>Pamela.Monroe@sec.nh.gov</u>>
Subject: RE: Justin Richardson

**EXTERNAL:** Do not open attachments or click on links unless you recognize and trust the sender.

Good morning, No, the first we heard of it was when we were copied on what was sent to you. Thank you, Donna

From: Monroe, Pamela [mailto:Pamela.Monroe@sec.nh.gov]
Sent: Monday, March 02, 2020 8:23 AM
To: antrimbiz@tds.net
Subject: RE: Justin Richardson

Dear Donna-Thank you.

Have the listed complainants contacted the Town re: the lighting? I noticed that Ms. Longgood and Ms. Berwick signed on to this, but the issue of the lighting has not been raised with me previously and to my knowledge, the ADLS lighting is operational. I will do my best to get some information on this today, but I am out of the office Tuesday-Friday this week. Sincerely,

Pam

Pamela G. Monroe Administrator Site Evaluation Committee 21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429 Phone 603-271-2435 Fax 603-271-3878 Pamela.monroe@sec.nh.gov http://www.nhsec.nh.gov/index.htm

From: Donna Hanson <<u>antrimbiz@tds.net</u>>
Sent: Saturday, February 29, 2020 6:24 PM
To: Monroe, Pamela <<u>Pamela.Monroe@sec.nh.gov</u>>
Cc: Richard Block <<u>snowstar@tds.net</u>>
Subject: Justin Richardson

**EXTERNAL:** Do not open attachments or click on links unless you recognize and trust the sender.

Hello,

I'm letting you know that Justin Richardson no longer represents the town of Antrim and he is no longer with Upton and Hatfield. Please send any emails through me and I will forward to our attorney.

Thank you, Donna

Donna Hanson Town of Antrim, Town Administrator PO Box 517 66 Main Street Antrim, NH 03440 603-588-6785 ext 221